
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 005

    PROJECT NO.:MC-102C(166)                    J.P. NUMBER:2735204       BAMS NO: 100134            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     15

       COUNTY: ALFALFA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       1.6000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ULTRATHIN/MICRO-SURFACE TREATMENT

       LOCATION : US-64:  FROM 4TH ST,  EXTEND NORTH IN THE CITY OF CHEROKEE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    425,450.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 015

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-103C(101)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2475904       BAMS NO: 100135            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-7:  OVER WATSON CR, 7.80 MILES E. OF THE JOHNSTON C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    891,720.20      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 025

    PROJECT NO.:IM-STIM(527)                    J.P. NUMBER:2623906       BAMS NO: 100022            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       2.0470 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-40: FROM MILE MARKER 22.75 EXTEND EAST TO MILE MARKER
                  25.11.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,753,505.29      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 027

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-110C(225)3R                J.P. NUMBER:2687404       BAMS NO: 090549            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76                                            LENGTH:       4.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-76:  FROM THE SH-7 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    666,295.61      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-111B(126)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2727504       BAMS NO: 100049            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       8.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-62: FROM THE SH-51 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    882,330.32      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 059

    PROJECT NO.:NH-STIM(528)                    J.P. NUMBER:1496004       BAMS NO: 100200            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:       7.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : US-81: FROM THE KINGFISHER/GARFIELD C/L, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,496,190.84      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 062

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(462)EH                 J.P. NUMBER:2720104       BAMS NO: 100034            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-34                                            LENGTH:       1.2620 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

       LOCATION : SH-34:  FROM SOUTH STREET, EXT NORTH IN THE CITY OF MANGUM.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    503,422.95      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 065

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-129C(035)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2478104       BAMS NO: 100180            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-9: OVER BEAR CREEK 1.0 MILE EAST OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    460,313.50      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:STP-132C(107)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2469204       BAMS NO: 100069            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: HUGHES                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       5.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-375):  FROM EW-147, EXTEND NORTH TO THE
                  SH-1/SH-48 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,380,352.40      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-140C(113)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2124904       BAMS NO: 100062            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.5870 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-172):  OVER BEECH CREEK AND A TRIBUTARY TO
                  BEECH CREEK, 0.5 MILE SOUTH AND 8.5 MILES EAST OF OCTAVIA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,079,467.60      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.:STP-141D(212)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2715304       BAMS NO: 100037            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH:       3.1240 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE ROAD:  FROM 2.0 MILES WEST OF THE SH-18 JCT, EXT EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    843,346.66      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 115

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-142N(196)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2741604       BAMS NO: 100188            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       7.5000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PATCHING AND LEVELING COURSE

       LOCATION : I-35: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM MILE MARKER 157 EXTENDING
                  NORTH TO MILE MARKER 165.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    753,507.20      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-022N(201)RW                 J.P. NUMBER:1742719       BAMS NO: 100078            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : US-70:  FROM 6.2 MILES EAST OF BROKEN BOW, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     61,538.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & M DIRT SERVICES, LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 133

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(519)                   J.P. NUMBER:2406804       BAMS NO: 100091            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    275

       COUNTY: MAJOR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH:       0.4910 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-281: OVER GRIEVER CREEK, 5.0 MILES NORTH OF US-60E.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,035,684.32      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:IMG-0035-4(217)182TR            J.P. NUMBER:2423204       BAMS NO: 100081            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)

       LOCATION : I-35: FROM 3.25 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-77 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    523,990.40      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 185

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-155N(634)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2488304       BAMS NO: 100193            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : I-44:  (BELLE ISLE BRIDGE):  OVER NORTHWEST EXPRESSWAY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    648,625.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(304)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2673204       BAMS NO: 100043        COMPLETION DATE:  June 30, 2010

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS                                     LENGTH:       2.5000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREETS (15TH ST/DANFORTH RD/EDMOND RD/ KELLY AVE/
                  BRYANT AVE/COLTRANE RD):  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN EDMOND.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,797,147.20      CONTRACTOR   :       T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 197

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(404)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2674204       BAMS NO: 100131            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (NE 23RD STREET):  AT NICHOLS DRIVE
                  IN NICOMA PARK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     72,188.75      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-163C(148)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2128004       BAMS NO: 100097            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2920 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-131):  OVER COON CR AND COON CR TRIBUTARY
                  0.40 MI EAST AND 2.0 MI SOUTH OF THE SH-102/SH-59B JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    576,567.54      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.:IMY-0040-5(411)180              J.P. NUMBER:2714804       BAMS NO: 100103            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER)

       LOCATION : I-40: FROM 0.25 MILES WEST OF THE US-177 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    365,444.80      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-168D(156)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2342904       BAMS NO: 100101            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    155

       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3780 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-474):  OVER BIG SKIN BAYOU, 0.8 MILES EAST
                  AND 4.5 MILES SOUTH OF MULDROW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    778,301.95      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.:NHG-030N(066)TR                 J.P. NUMBER:2704104       BAMS NO: 100107            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)

       LOCATION : US-169: FROM 106TH STREET, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    480,574.00      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-172N(489)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2711705       BAMS NO: 100181            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210
                SBR-172N(490)SB                             2711706

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-75: OVER MOOSER CREEK, AND RAMPS E-S AND N-E AT THE I-44
                  JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,312,041.88      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(505)IG                 J.P. NUMBER:2738104       BAMS NO: 100196            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.8980 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (HOUSTON STREET): FROM S. ASPEN AVE, EXTEND EAST
                  IN THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    448,562.09      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
                                                                      FAYETTVILLE AR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/18/10 AWARD DATE = 04/12/10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:STP-STIM(512)IG                 J.P. NUMBER:2740104       BAMS NO: 100197            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
                STP-STIM(513)IG                             2740204

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       1.8550 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : CITY STREET(E FLORENCE ST/S 23RD ST):FLORENCE ST, FROM OLIVE
                  AVE EXTEND EAST. ON 23RD ST, FROM JASPER ST EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    604,067.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARAGON CONTRACTORS, LLC
                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/18/10

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 27,840,635.50
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

